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2022 PEW RESEARCH CENTER’'S AMERICAN TRENDS PANEL
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FINAL TOPLINE
JUNE 27-JULY 4, 2022
N=6,174

ADDITIONAL QUESTION PREVIOUSLY RELEASED

ASK ALL:
INSTFAV Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of each of the following? [RANDOMIZE
ITEMS]
--------- Favorable--------  -------Unfavorable-------
No
NET Very Mostly NET Very Mostly answer
a. The Republican Party
Jun 27-1ul 4, 2022 37 7 30 61 32 29 2
Mar 21-27, 2022 40 8 32 58 26 33 2
Jan 10-17, 2022 35 7 28 63 31 32 2
Mar 1-7, 2021 38 7 31 60 29 31 2
Jul 27-Aug 2, 2020 41 11 30 57 31 27 1
Jan 6-19, 2020 41 9 32 57 28 29 2
Jul 22-Aug 4, 2019 41 10 31 57 27 30 2
b. The Democratic Party
Jun 27-1ul 4, 2022 41 8 33 57 30 27 2
Mar 21-27, 2022 43 7 36 55 28 27 2
Jan 10-17, 2022 43 7 35 55 28 28 2
Mar 1-7, 2021 47 10 37 51 24 26 2
Jul 27-Aug 2, 2020 46 11 35 53 29 24 1
Jan 6-19, 2020 43 8 35 55 27 29 2
Jul 22-Aug 4, 2019 47 10 37 51 27 24 1
ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS PREVIOUSLY RELEASED
ASK ALL:
DIFFPARTY Thinking about the Democratic and Republican parties, would you say there is...
A great deal of A fair amount of Hardly any
difference in what  difference in what difference at all in No
they stand for they stand for what they stand for answer
Jun 27-Jul 4, 2022 57 31 11 1
Jul 8-18, 2021 59 31 9 1
Sep 3-15, 2019 55 37 7 *

ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS PREVIOUSLY RELEASED
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[RANDOMIZE ORDER OF REPPTYTRAIT AND DEMPTYTRAIT, SHOW ON SEPARATE SCREENS]

ASK ALL:

REPPTYTRAIT How well do each of the following phrases describe the REPUBLICAN PARTY? [RANDOMIZE
ITEMS, USE SAME ORDER FOR DEMPTYTRAIT]

Very Somewhat Not too Not at No
well well well all well answer
ASK FORM 1 [N=3,085]:
EXTR Too extreme in its positions
Jun 27-Jul 4, 2022 32 30 22 15 2
Jan 10-17, 2022 30 30 26 11 3
Mar 1-7, 2021 27 34 25 12 2
Sep 3-15, 2019 30 33 23 12 2
ASK FORM 2 [N=3,089]:
EXCHT Too often makes excuses for
party members who have
hateful views
Jun 27-Jul 4, 2022 36 25 23 13 3
ASK ALL:
HON Governs in an honest and
ethical way
Jun 27-Jul 4, 2022 8 29 27 34 2
Jan 10-17, 2022 6 32 29 31 2
Mar 1-7, 2021 8 33 29 29 1
Sep 3-15, 2019 7 31 30 30 1
TOL Respectful and tolerant of
different types of people
Jun 27-Jul 4, 2022 11 28 25 35 2
Sep 3-15, 2019 9 29 27 33 1
TRADS Respects the country’s
democratic institutions and
traditions
Jun 27-Jul 4, 2022 16 29 25 29 2
Jan 10-17, 2022 13 34 25 27 2
Mar 1-7, 2021 16 32 25 26 1
INTF Supports policies that
interfere too much in
people’s lives
Jun 27-Jul 4, 2022 25 25 30 18 2
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[RANDOMIZE ORDER OF REPPTYTRAIT AND DEMPTYTRAIT, SHOW ON SEPARATE SCREENS]

ASK ALL:

DEMPTYTRAIT How well do each of the following phrases describe the DEMOCRATIC PARTY? [RANDOMIZE
ITEMS, USE SAME ORDER FOR REPPTYTRAIT]

Very Somewhat Not too Not at No
well well well all well answer
ASK FORM 1 [N=3,085]:
EXTR Too extreme in its positions
Jun 27-Jul 4, 2022 30 25 27 16 1
Jan 10-17, 2022 25 32 25 16 3
Mar 1-7, 2021 26 34 26 12 2
Sep 3-15, 2019 29 32 27 11 2
ASK FORM 2 [N=3,089]:
EXCHT Too often makes excuses for
party members who have
hateful views
Jun 27-Jul 4, 2022 26 25 28 18 3
ASK ALL:
HON Governs in an honest and
ethical way
Jun 27-Jul 4, 2022 12 32 22 33 2
Jan 10-17, 2022 10 35 25 29 2
Mar 1-7, 2021 12 38 22 27 1
Sep 3-15, 2019 10 38 27 25 1
TOL Respectful and tolerant of
different types of people
Jun 27-Jul 4, 2022 24 33 18 23 2
Sep 3-15, 2019 22 37 19 20 1
TRADS Respects the country’s
democratic institutions and
traditions
Jun 27-Jul 4, 2022 20 30 20 27 2
Jan 10-17, 2022 16 35 21 27 2
Mar 1-7, 2021 20 36 19 24 1
INTF Supports policies that
interfere too much in
people’s lives
Jun 27-Jul 4, 2022 28 26 28 16 2
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RANDOMIZE TRAITREPa-f BLOCK WITH TRAITDEMa-f BLOCK; DISPLAY RESPONSE OPTIONS
FOR EACH QUESTION IN REVERSE ORDER FOR RANDOM HALF OF SAMPLE; USE SAME
RESPONSE OPTION ORDER FOR BOTH BLOCKS.

ASK ALL:

Thinking about some traits that might describe some people and not others...

RANDOMIZE ORDER OF TRAITREP a-f

TRAITREPa

Jun 27-1ul 4,
2022
25
9
16
39
33
18
15
2

Compared to other Americans, would you say Republicans are...

Sep 3-15,
2019
NET More moral 23
A lot more moral 8
Somewhat more moral 15
About the same 50
NET more Immoral 25
Somewhat more Immoral 16
A lot more Immoral 9
No answer 2

RANDOMIZE ORDER OF TRAITREP a-f

TRAITREPD

Jun 27-1ul 4,
2022
30
12
17
54
15
9
6
2

Compared to other Americans, would you say Republicans are...

Sep 3-15,
2019
NET more hard-working 25
A lot more hard-working 9
Somewhat more hard-working 16
About the same 62
NET more lazy 11
Somewhat more lazy 7
A lot more lazy 4
No answer 2

RANDOMIZE ORDER OF TRAITREP a-f

TRAITREPC

Jun 27-1ul 4,
2022
20
6
14
29
49
20
28
2

Compared to other Americans, would you say Republicans are...

Sep 3-15,

2019
NET more open-minded 18

A lot more open-minded 5

Somewhat more open-minded 13
About the same 34
NET more closed-minded 46

Somewhat more closed-minded 25

A lot more closed-minded 21
No answer 2

www.pewresearch.org

Mar 2-Mar 28,
2016
23
5
18
55
20
13
6
2

Mar 2-Mar 28,
2016
28
9
19
60
9
7
3
2

Mar 2-Mar 28,
2016
15
4
11
37
46
27
19
2
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NO ITEM D

RANDOMIZE ORDER OF TRAITREP a-e

TRAITREPe Compared to other Americans, would you say Republicans are...
Jun 27-1ul 4, Sep 3-15,
2022 2019
19 NET more intelligent 17
6 A lot more intelligent 5
13 Somewhat more intelligent 12
51 About the same 62
27 NET more Unintelligent 20
16 Somewhat more Unintelligent 14
12 A lot more Unintelligent 6
2 No answer 2

RANDOMIZE ORDER OF TRAITREP a-f

TRAITREPf Compared to other Americans, would you say Republicans are...
Jun 27-1ul 4, Mar 2-Mar 28,
2022 2016
22 NET more honest 17

7 A lot more honest 4
13

15 Somewhat more honest
41 About the same 58
35 NET more DISHONEST 23
18 Somewhat more DISHONEST 15
18 A lot more DISHONEST 8
2 No answer 2

RANDOMIZE TRAITREPa-f BLOCK WITH TRAITDEMa-f BLOCK; DISPLAY RESPONSE OPTIONS FOR
EACH QUESTION IN REVERSE ORDER FOR RANDOM HALF OF SAMPLE; USE SAME RESPONSE OPTION

ORDER FOR BOTH BLOCKS.

ASK ALL:
Thinking about some traits that might describe some people and not others...

RANDOMIZE ORDER OF TRAITDEM a-f

TRAITDEMa Compared to other Americans, would you say Democrats are...
Jun 27-Jul 4, Sep 3-15,
2022 2019
23 NET more moral 22

7 A lot more moral 7

15 Somewhat more moral
42 About the same 50
33 NET more Immoral 26
15 Somewhat more Immoral 15
18 A lot more Immoral 12
2 No answer 2
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RANDOMIZE ORDER OF TRAITDEM a-f

TRAITDEMb Compared to other Americans, would you say Democrats are...
Jun 27-1ul 4, Sep 3-15, Mar 2-Mar 28,
2022 2019 2016
16 NET more hard-working 15 17
5 A lot more hard-working 6 7
10 Somewhat hard-working 9 10
53 About the same 61 60
29 NET more lazy 22 20
17 Somewhat more lazy 15 15
13 A lot more lazy 7 6
2 No answer 2 2
RANDOMIZE ORDER OF TRAITDEM a-f
TRAITDEMc Compared to other Americans, would you say Democrats are...
Jun 27-1ul 4, Sep 3-15, Mar 2-Mar 28,
2022 2019 2016
41 NET more open-minded 38 38
15 A lot more open-minded 17 12
25 Somewhat more open-minded 22 26
26 About the same 30 36
31 NET more closed-minded 30 25
12 Somewhat more closed-minded 15 14
19 A lot more closed-minded 16 11
2 No answer 1 2
NO ITEM D
RANDOMIZE ORDER OF TRAITDEM a-f
TRAITDEMe Compared to other Americans, would you say Democrats are...
Jun 27-1ul 4, Sep 3-15, Mar 2-Mar 28,
2022 2019 2016
22 NET more intelligent 20 21
6 A lot more intelligent 6 7
15 Somewhat more intelligent 14 15
53 About the same 61 62
23 NET more Unintelligent 17 15
12 Somewhat more Unintelligent 11 11
11 A lot more Unintelligent 7 3
2 No answer 2 2
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RANDOMIZE ORDER OF TRAITDEM a-f

TRAITDEMf Compared to other Americans, would you say Democrats are...
Jun 27-1ul 4, Mar 2-Mar 28,
2022 2016
21 NET more honest 17
6 A lot more honest 5
15 Somewhat more honest 11
44 About the same 60
33 NET more DIShonest 21
15 Somewhat more DIShonest 12
18 A lot more DIShonest 9
2 No answer 2

ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS PREVIOUSLY RELEASED

ASK FORM 1 ONLY [N=3,085]:

PARTY_GOOD The political party someone supports says...

Jun 27-1ul 4,
2022
15 A lot about whether they are a good or bad person
29 A little about whether they are a good or bad person
54 Nothing about whether they are a good or bad person
1 No answer

ASK FORM 2 ONLY [N=3,089]

VIEWSCHAR Which of these statements comes closer to your view, even if neither is exactly right?

Jun 27-1ul 4,
2022
65 How someone thinks about politics says a lot
about the kind of person they are
32 How someone thinks about politics doesn’t say
much about the kind of person they are
2 No answer

ADDITONAL QUESTIONS PREVIOUSLY RELEASED

ADDITIONAL QUESTION HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE
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Mar 2-Mar 28,
2016
65
32

3



8
PEW RESEARCH CENTER

ASK ALL:

CANMTCHPOL Which comes closer to your view of candidates for political office, even if neither is

exactly right?

I usually feel like... [RANDOMIZE]

Jun 27-Jul 4, Jul 8-18,
2022 2021
55 There is at least one candidate who shares 60
most of my views
43 None of the candidates represent my views well 38
2 No answer 3
ASK ALL:

Jan 29-
Feb 13,
2018
63

36

LEADERCHAR Please indicate how much you like or dislike each of the following characteristics of political
leaders. [RANDOMIZE ITEMS; REVERSE ORDER OF RESPONSE OPTIONS 1-5 AND 5-1
FOR RANDOM 72 SAMPLE USE SAME ORDER FOR RESPONSE OPTIONS FOR

LEADERCHAR, REPLEAD, AND DEMLEAD]

Neither
Dislike Dislike like nor Like Like No
a lot a little dislike a little a lot answer
WIN Publicly asserts that Donald Trump is the
legitimate winner of the 2020 election
Jun 27-3ul 4, 2022 47 8 23 8 11 2
Sep 13-19, 2021 50 7 22 7 14 1
ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE
ASK ALL:
PRTY_CHSE How well does the following statement describe your own views?
I often wish there were more political parties to choose from in this country
Jun 27-Jul 4,
2022
21 Extremely well
17 Very well
32 Somewhat well
16 Not too well
12 Not at all well
1 No answer

www.pewresearch.org
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[ASK FORM 1 (XFORM=1), REPLEAD FIRST AND DEMLEAD SECOND ON SEPARATE SCREENS; ASK
FORM 2 (XFORM=2), DEMLEAD FIRST AND REPLEAD SECOND ON SEPARATE SCREENS]

ASK ALL:
REPLEAD Now thinking specifically about Republican political leaders...

How much do you like or dislike REPUBLICAN political leaders who... [RANDOMIZE ITEMS USING SAME

ORDER AS DEMLEAD; REVERSE ORDER OF RESPONSE OPTIONS 1-5 AND 5-1 FOR RANDOM 7/
SAMPLE; USE SAME ORDER FOR RESPONSE OPTIONS FOR LEADERCHAR, REPLEAD, AND DEMLEAD]

BASED ON FORM 1 ONLY [N=3,085]:

Dislike Dislike Neither like Like Like No
a lot a little nor dislike a little a lot answer
EVIL Call Democratic political leaders evil
Jun 27-Jul 4, 2022 45 15 26 7 5 1
COOP Refuse to ever work with Democrats
Jun 27-3ul 4, 2022 51 16 23 5 4 1
DMGD Think Democrats have good ideas on some
important issues
Jun 27-3ul 4, 2022 7 7 31 32 22 1
[ASK FORM 1 (XFORM=1), REPLEAD FIRST AND DEMLEAD SECOND ON SEPARATE SCREENS; ASK
FORM 2 (XFORM=2), DEMLEAD FIRST AND REPLEAD SECOND ON SEPARATE SCREENS]
ASK ALL:
DEMLEAD Now thinking specifically about Democratic political leaders...
How much do you like or dislike DEMOCRATIC political leaders who... [RANDOMIZE ITEMS USING SAME
ORDR AS REPLEAD; REVERSE ORDER OF RESPONSE OPTIONS 1-5 AND 5-1 FOR RANDOM 1>
SAMPLE; USE SAME ORDER FOR RESPONSE OPTIONS FOR LEADERCHAR, REPLEAD, AND DEMLEAD]
BASED ON FORM 2 ONLY [N=3,089]2:
Dislike Dislike Neither like Like Like No
a lot a little nor dislike a little a lot answer
EVIL Call Republican political leaders evil
Jun 27-3ul 4, 2022 43 17 26 7 5 2
COOP Refuse to ever work with Republicans
Jun 27-3ul 4, 2022 49 20 23 3 2 1
RPGD Think Republicans have good ideas on
some important issues
Jun 27-3ul 4, 2022 6 6 31 34 21 2

! Question only reported on form 1 due to order effects.
2 Question only reported on form 2 due to order effects.
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ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS PREVIOUSLY RELEASED

ASK ALL:
PARTY In politics today, do you consider yourself a...
ASK IF INDEP/SOMETHING ELSE (PARTY=3 or 4) OR MISSING:
PARTYLN As of today do you lean more to...
Something No Lean Lean
Republican Democrat Independent else answer Rep Dem
Jun 27- Jul 4, 2022 24 28 30 16 2 19 23
ASK IF REPUBLICAN OR DEMOCRAT (PARTY=1,2) [N=3,437]:
PARTYSTR Do you identify with the [IF PARTY=1: Republican; IF PARTY=2: Democratic] Party...
BASED ON TOTAL:
Jun 27-1ul 4,
2022
43 The Republican Party
17 Strongly
7 Not strongly
19 Lean Rep
* No answer
51 The Democratic Party
17 Strongly
10 Not strongly
23 Lean Dem
* No answer
6 Refused
ASK REPUBLICANS (PARTY=1) [N=1,551]:
IDENTITYREP  How much of a reason is each of the following for WHY YOU ARE A REPUBLICAN?
[RANDOMIZE]
Major reason Minor reason Not a reason No answer

a. I think the Republican Party’s
policies are good for the

country
Jun 27-Jul 4, 2022 76 21 3 *
Jan 29-Feb 13, 2018 76 20 4 *
Apr 5-May 2, 2016 64 27 8 1
b. I think the Democratic Party’s
policies are harmful to the
country
Jun 27-Jul 4, 2022 78 16 6 *
Jan 29-Feb 13, 2018 71 17 11 1
Apr 5-May 2, 2016 68 19 11 2
c. I have a lotin common with
people who are Republicans
Jun 27-Jul 4, 2022 40 37 23 *
Jan 29-Feb 13, 2018 45 31 24 1
Apr 5-May 2, 2016 38 36 26 1

www.pewresearch.org



IDENTITYREP CONTINUED...

NO ITEMS D-E

f.

Most of my friends and family
are Republicans
Jun 27-3ul 4, 2022

I feel like the Republican Party
sticks up for people like me
Jun 27-Jul 4, 2022
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Major reason Minor reason

Not a reason

12 26

56 30

ASK DEMOCRATS (PARTY=1) [N=1,886]:

IDENTITYDEM How much of a reason is each of the following for WHY YOU ARE A DEMOCRAT?

[RANDOMIZE]

I think the Democratic Party’s
policies are good for the
country

Jun 27-Jul 4, 2022

Jan 29-Feb 13, 2018

Apr 5-May 2, 2016

I think the Republican Party’s
policies are harmful to the
country

Jun 27-Jul 4, 2022

Jan 29-Feb 13, 2018

Apr 5-May 2, 2016

I have a lot in common with
people who are Democrats
Jun 27-Jul 4, 2022
Jan 29-Feb 13, 2018
Apr 5-May 2, 2016

NO ITEMS D-E

f.

Most of my friends and family
are Democrats
Jun 27-Jul 4, 2022

I feel like the Democratic Party
sticks up for people like me
Jun 27-Jul 4, 2022

Major reason Minor reason

62

13

Not a reason

68 25
72 22
68 25
68 21
63 21
62 22
45 36
51 30
41 35
15 25
55 29

www.pewresearch.org
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ASK REPUBLICAN LEANERS (PARTYLN=1) [N=1,154]:
IDENTITYLN1R How much of a reason is each of the following for WHY YOU LEAN TOWARD THE REPUBLICAN
PARTY? [RANDOMIZE]

Major reason Minor reason Not a reason No answer
a. I think the Republican Party’s
policies are good for the
country
Jun 27-Jul 4, 2022 39 44 17 1
Jan 29-Feb 13, 2018 42 40 19 *
Apr 5-May 2, 2016 30 49 20 2
b. I think the Democratic Party’s
policies are harmful to the
country
Jun 27-Jul 4, 2022 57 24 19 *
Jan 29-Feb 13, 2018 58 21 21 *
Apr 5-May 2, 2016 55 23 21 1
c. I have a lotin common with
people who are Republicans
Jun 27-Jul 4, 2022 21 42 37 1
Jan 29-Feb 13, 2018 21 37 42 *
Apr 5-May 2, 2016 19 37 44 *
NO ITEMS D-F
g. I feel like the Republican Party
sticks up for people like me
Jun 27-Jul 4, 2022 27 37 36 1

ASK REPUBLICAN LEANERS (PARTYLN=1) [N=1,154]:
IDENTITYLN2R And thinking about why you lean toward the Republican Party but choose not to identify as a
Republican...

How much of a reason is each of the following for WHY YOU DO NOT IDENTIFY AS A
REPUBLICAN? [RANDOMIZE]

Major reason Minor reason Not a reason No answer
a. I disagree with the Republican
Party on some important
issues
Jun 27-Jul 4, 2022 31 43 26 1
Jan 29-Feb 13, 2018 37 37 25 1
Apr 5-May 2, 2016 40 39 21 *
b. I'm frustrated with the
Republican Party’s leaders
Jun 27-Jul 4, 2022 39 34 27 *
Jan 29-Feb 13, 2018 44 25 30 1
Apr 5-May 2, 2016 52 22 26 *

www.pewresearch.org
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IDENTITYLN2R CONTINUED...

Major reason Minor reason Not a reason No answer
c. Idon't care enough about
politics to identify with a party
Jun 27-Jul 4, 2022 21 26 52 *
Jan 29-Feb 13, 2018 22 19 59 *
Apr 5-May 2, 2016 14 22 63 1
NO ITEM D
e. Idon't like putting a label on
my political views
Jun 27-Jul 4, 2022 45 29 26 *

ASK DEMOCRATIC LEANERS (PARTYLN=2) [N=1,360]:
IDENTITYLN1D How much of a reason is each of the following for WHY YOU LEAN TOWARD THE DEMOCRATIC
PARTY? [RANDOMIZE]

Major reason Minor reason Not a reason No answer
a. I think the Democratic Party’s
policies are good for the
country
Jun 27-1ul 4, 2022 27 51 22 1
Jan 29-Feb 13, 2018 34 41 25 *
Apr 5-May 2, 2016 34 41 25 1
b. I think the Republican Party’s
policies are harmful to the
country
Jun 27-Jul 4, 2022 55 25 20 *
Jan 29-Feb 13, 2018 57 21 22 *
Apr 5-May 2, 2016 51 26 24 *
c. I have alotin common with
people who are Democrats
Jun 27-Jul 4, 2022 20 43 36 *
Jan 29-Feb 13, 2018 26 43 31 *
Apr 5-May 2, 2016 18 39 42 1
NO ITEMS D-F
g. I feel like the Democratic Party
sticks up for people like me
Jun 27-Jul 4, 2022 24 41 34 1
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ASK DEMOCRATIC LEANERS (PARTYLN=2) [N=1,360]:
IDENTITYLN2D And thinking about why you lean toward the Democratic Party but choose not to identify as a
Democrat...

How much of a reason is each of the following for WHY YOU DO NOT IDENTIFY AS A
DEMOCRAT? [RANDOMIZE]

Major reason Minor reason Not a reason No answer
a. I disagree with the Democratic
Party on some important
issues
Jun 27-1ul 4, 2022 30 45 24 *
Jan 29-Feb 13, 2018 38 33 29 *
Apr 5-May 2, 2016 33 36 30 1
b. I'm frustrated with the
Democratic Party’s leaders
Jun 27-1ul 4, 2022 40 32 28 *
Jan 29-Feb 13, 2018 38 29 32 1
Apr 5-May 2, 2016 28 33 38 1
c. Idon't care enough about
politics to identify with a party
Jun 27-1ul 4, 2022 19 26 55 *
Jan 29-Feb 13, 2018 18 23 58
Apr 5-May 2, 2016 17 20 62 1
NO ITEM D
e. Idon'tike putting a label on
my political views
Jun 27-1ul 4, 2022 43 26 31 1

ASK DEM/LEAN DEM (PARTY=2 OR PARTYLN=2) AND CITIZEN (XCITIZEN=1) [N=3,013]:

DVOTER How likely do you think it is you will cast a ballot for a REPUBLICAN candidate for any political
office over the next several years? [RANDOMIZE OPTIONS 1-4 AND 4-1; ALWAYS ASK
OPTION 5 LAST]

BASED ON REGISTERED VOTERS [N=2,516]:

Jun 27-Jul 4,
2022

3 Very likely
16 Somewhat likely
21 Somewhat unlikely
57 Very unlikely
3 Do not plan to vote
*

No answer
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ASK REP/LEAN REP (PARTY=1 OR PARTYLN=1) AND CITIZEN (XCITIZEN=1) [N=2,597]:

RVOTER How likely do you think it is you will cast a ballot for a DEMOCRATIC candidate for any political
office over the next several years? [RANDOMIZE OPTIONS 1-4 AND 4-1; ALWAYS ASK
OPTION 5 LAST]

BASED ON REGISTERED VOTERS [N=2,171]:

Jun 27-Jul 4,
2022

5 Very likely
10 Somewhat likely
19 Somewhat unlikely
62 Very unlikely
3 Do not plan to vote
* No answer

ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS PREVIOUSLY RELEASED

ASK ALL:
PARTY In politics today, do you consider yourself a:
ASK IF INDEP/SOMETHING ELSE (PARTY=3 or 4) OR MISSING:

PARTYLN As of today do you lean more to...
Something No Lean Lean
Republican Democrat Independent else answer Rep Dem
24 28 30 16 2 19 23
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